

Naresh Tomar Vs. Balbir Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 35 of 2014

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Haminder, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep Datta, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

The present appeal pertains to the year 2014 but none has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. Let respondent be served throughailable warrants to the tune of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer, returnable for 28.10.2025.

Production notice be also issued to his surety for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

31st July, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)