

**CR.A-35 of 2014**

28.04.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay, vice counsel for the appellant.

As per communication dated 17.04.2026, respondent-Balbir Singh has not furnished personal bonds in terms of order dated 13.11.2025. Let the matter be processed further in terms of aforesaid order.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**28.04.2026**

*(Vriti)*