

Naresh Tomar vs. Balbir Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 35 of 2014

6.5.2026 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh, Advocate, vice
Mr. Sandeep Datta, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel,
for the respondent.

Bail bonds have not been furnished. Learned
counsel for the respondent has prayed for time to furnish
bail bonds. Be furnished within four weeks and the matter
be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Chander)